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Oplional : A - Co-operation - lV
: CO-OPEBATIVE ACCOUNTING AND LEGISLATIONS

PAFT A

Th s Parl cons sls offour qlesl ons carrying y, marks each. Answer att quesiions

1 is the plblication oi Keraa Slate Co-operalive Union

2

3. The aulhodly to conducl audit oi a Co operatve Society is

Profil and Loss Accounl is otheMse ca €d as

is ihe lega docu rne nt lssued by the Cou rt of Jlslice carlinq upon a

"t"d b"{ora J tudqe or o'1.e'o' o.1alrspe! edri-ero d.err"
l'xa=2)

or lwo senlences each Each q0est on carr es

5 Whal s Jursdclion ?

6 Def ne D spute.

7 Whal s a Il nules Book ?

8 Which are the secl ons applicable lor lhe constilulion/estabtishrnenr of Circte
Co'operalve Union and State Co-operalive Union ?

L What s Suspense Account Feg sler?
r0 what ls a 'Bep re senlaiive Suit ?
11. What do you mean by Writ'?
12. What is a Day Book ?
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PABT - C

Answer any six qleslions. Answer should nol exceed one page each. Each

qlesilon cades three marks each.

13. What is a TrialBalance ?

14. Deiine lnternal Ald ling.

1 5. Whai do vou mean by Decree ? Whai are the essenlla s of a Decree ?

16. Explain the Crim nal Liability of an Audilor.

'17. Whal s Foqery ?

18. Whal is a Credil Limit Staternenl ?

19. Explain rhe meaning ol DocLrmenl as per lndian Evidence Act.

20. Deline'Chiiy'as per Keraa Chitlies Acl.

21. Explain rhe term Ora Evidence and'Docurnenlary Evidence'as per lndan

22. What is a Llabilily Register ?

2J W re a rol. o_ Co-operalive A'b[dron Co.1.

24. Advance due to (Opening Balance) 130,000 Advance due lo (receipts)
125,000 and Advance due to (Payrnenis) I 10,000. Flnd or.rl lhe Advance due
lo (Closing Balance). (3,6:18)

PAAT - D

Answer any two questions. Answer sho! d not exceed four pages each Each
queslion carries eiqht marks each.

25. Whal arethe powers ofthe Direclor of Co-operallve Auclii ?

26. Whar are rlre books and Begisiers rnantained by Co-operatve Socielies ?

27. Explain lhe lerms :

) Criminal Breach olt.!sl
i) Falsificalion oi Acco!nls

iii) Besiudicata

iv) lnjunciion
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Beceipis and D sbursemeni Sialernenl

1,20 000
6,00,000

80,000
15,000

50 000
20,000

2,00,000
4,000

8,000
1,20,000
3,00,000
2,00 000
1,30,000

4,000
50,000

6,000

amouni to be shown n lhe Baance
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From the tollow ng ligures prepare a
ol ABC co-operarive Socieiy Lld.

Loan irom Dslrict Co-operalve Bank

Loan paid lo Members
Loan Recovery irom Ilembers
nleresi Received Irom [,'lembers

Deposited into Bank
lnterest paid to DCB

Sales
Godown loan frorn Governmenl
Godown construcl on
Pinting and stalionery
Share cap laLissued
Opening balance of casil

29. Frorn llre fo owing ligurcs, find out the
Sheel ol a Co'operalive Society.

Balance Sheel

5,00,000

50,000

1,00,000

Share Caplla

Deposils Bece ved 4,00 000

Receipt Dlsbursement
side ol R and D side ol F and D

Statement Statement

20,000 15,000

10 000 40,000

2,00,000 50,000

1,00,000 2,00,000

2,000 4,000

3,000 5,000

20,000 50 000

1,00,000 50,000

3,000

10,000

1,000

1,80,000
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30 From lhe lo owing partcu ars, prepare a Profjt and Loss Accounl for tlr€ year
end ng 31'03-2018 and a Ba ance Sheet as on 31-03 2018

Balance Sheet as on 31-03-2017

Share capiial 2,00,000 Cash in hand lo.ooQ
Beserues 20,000 Loan lo members 4,50,000

Fired deposiis 5 00,000 FLrrn lure 1,60.000

Loan lrom DCB 3 00.000 Lan{l and buitding 4,00,000

Due by 6,000 lnt€rest recevabie l7.O0O

lnlercsl payab e 24 000 Due to 13 000
Grand total 10,50,000 Grand totat 1o,5o,ooo

Receipt and Disbursemenl Statement lor the Vear endinq 31-03-2010

Beceipts Amount Disbursenient Amount
Opening balance 10,000 Loan to members 2 OO OO0

Fixed deposils 1,4.1,0QQ Share capta 6 OO0

Loan from DCB 1,50,000 Fixed deposrs 1,oO ooo
Due by 4,000 Loa. irom DCB 2,oo ooo

Due to 12,000 Salary 4O,OOO

nleresl 1,00,000 nleresl 37.000
Loan lo mernbers 1,80 000 DLre 10 5.000

Dle by 8.000

C os ng balance 4,000

Grand tolar 6,00,000

on lorn o!l5rand ng @ 2.. (8' 2=16)

Grand total 6,00,000

1) nierest recelvab e t 15,000

2) nlerest payab e a 7,000

3) Depreclate i!rnil!re by r0%

4) Create a provis on lor doubiluldebi


